Outcome Number: 1
Topic: Newstart

Hansard Page: Written

Senator Brown asked:

Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
SOCIAL SERVICES PORTFOLIO

2014-15 Supplementary Estimates Hearings

Please provide the number of recipients of Newstart aged 22-24 by:

(a) State/territory
(b) electorate.

Answer:

Question No: 407

Attachment A provides the number of Newstart Allowance recipients aged 22-24 as at June 2014 according to the breakdown requested. In order to protect the privacy of individuals, populations less than twenty are reported as *<20" and other data that would allow these populations to be derived are not provided “np".

Attachment A

a) Recipients of Newstart aged 22-24 by State

State Recipients
NSW 20,935
Vic 18,660
Qld 15,903
SA 6,807
WA 6,052
Tas 2,256
NT 1,403
ACT 808
Unknown 4
Total 72,828

b) Recipients of Newstart aged 22-24 by Electorate

State of Electorate

Electorate

Recipients

New South Wales

Banks

316
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b) Recipients of Newstart aged 22-24 by Electorate

State of Electorate Electorate Recipients
New South Wales Barton 280
New South Wales Bennelong 185
New South Wales Berowra 136
New South Wales Blaxland 660
New South Wales Bradfield 129
New South Wales Calare 585
New South Wales Charlton 494
New South Wales Chifley 798
New South Wales Cook 195
New South Wales Cowper 647
New South Wales Cunningham 579
New South Wales Dobell 570
New South Wales Eden-Monaro 364
New South Wales Farrer 535
New South Wales Fowler 676
New South Wales Gilmore 452
New South Wales Grayndler 430
New South Wales Greenway 387
New South Wales Hughes 285
New South Wales Hume 368
New South Wales Hunter 572
New South Wales Kingsford Smith 301
New South Wales Lindsay 574
New South Wales Lyne 565
New South Wales Macarthur 458
New South Wales Mackellar 118
New South Wales Macquarie 397
New South Wales McMahon 569
New South Wales Mitchell 112
New South Wales New England 652
New South Wales Newcastle 619
New South Wales North Sydney 97
New South Wales Page 633
New South Wales Parkes 677
New South Wales Parramatta 504
New South Wales Paterson 464
New South Wales Reid 364
New South Wales Richmond 580
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b) Recipients of Newstart aged 22-24 by Electorate

State of Electorate Electorate Recipients
New South Wales Riverina 494
New South Wales Robertson 449
New South Wales Shortland 475
New South Wales Sydney 395
New South Wales Throsby 464
New South Wales Warringah 97
New South Wales Watson 477
New South Wales Wentworth 183
New South Wales Werriwa 564
Victoria Aston 339
Victoria Ballarat 656
Victoria Batman 642
Victoria Bendigo 576
Victoria Bruce 539
Victoria Calwell 911
Victoria Casey 338
Victoria Chisholm 349
Victoria Corangamite 354
Victoria Corio 687
Victoria Deakin 340
Victoria Dunkley 484
Victoria Flinders 395
Victoria Gellibrand 673
Victoria Gippsland 585
Victoria Goldstein 204
Victoria Gorton 770
Victoria Higgins 276
Victoria Holt 780
Victoria Hotham 360
Victoria Indi 411
Victoria Isaacs 411
Victoria Jagajaga 363
Victoria Kooyong 201
Victoria La Trobe 416
Victoria Lalor 801
Victoria Mallee 587
Victoria Maribyrnong 628
Victoria McEwen 576
Victoria McMillan 559
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b) Recipients of Newstart aged 22-24 by Electorate

State of Electorate Electorate Recipients
Victoria Melbourne 665
Victoria Melbourne Ports 385
Victoria Menzies 204
Victoria Murray 481
Victoria Scullin 578
Victoria Wannon 463
Victoria Wills 676
Queensland Blair 675
Queensland Bonner 361
Queensland Bowman 343
Queensland Brisbane 462
Queensland Capricornia 471
Queensland Dawson 488
Queensland Dickson 374
Queensland Fadden 557
Queensland Fairfax 457
Queensland Fisher 381
Queensland Flynn 443
Queensland Forde 591
Queensland Griffith 448
Queensland Groom 398
Queensland Herbert 774
Queensland Hinkler 619
Queensland Kennedy 667
Queensland Leichhardt 968
Queensland Lilley 436
Queensland Longman 618
Queensland Maranoa 393
Queensland McPherson 526
Queensland Moncrieff 728
Queensland Moreton 510
Queensland Oxley 559
Queensland Petrie 519
Queensland Rankin 814
Queensland Ryan 370
Queensland Wide Bay 523
Queensland Wright 405
South Australia Adelaide 642
South Australia Barker 547
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b) Recipients of Newstart aged 22-24 by Electorate

State of Electorate Electorate Recipients
South Australia Boothby 430
South Australia Grey 648
South Australia Hindmarsh 527
South Australia Kingston 780
South Australia Makin 571
South Australia Mayo 318
South Australia Port Adelaide 920
South Australia Sturt 363
South Australia Wakefield 1064
Western Australia Brand 493
Western Australia Canning 543
Western Australia Cowan 343
Western Australia Curtin 159
Western Australia Durack 813
Western Australia Forrest 365
Western Australia Fremantle 404
Western Australia Hasluck 496
Western Australia Moore 265
Western Australia O'Connor 463
Western Australia Pearce 363
Western Australia Perth 345
Western Australia Stirling 372
Western Australia Swan 445
Western Australia Tangney 181
Tasmania Bass 539
Tasmania Braddon 434
Tasmania Denison 556
Tasmania Franklin 305
Tasmania Lyons 421
Australian Capital Territory | Canberra 317
Australian Capital Territory | Fraser 489
Northern Territory Lingiari 1150
Northern Territory Solomon np
Other Territories Fraser <20
Total 72,828

Source: Department of Human Services Administrative Data (DSS Extract)
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